

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1684/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2005 in CRLA No.1415/2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

N.M. NAGARATHANAMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADLAMUDI GIRIDHAR NAIDU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO.1685 of 2006

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and issuance of non-bailable
warrant of arrest and office report)

Date: 08/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kyalasanatha,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam,Adv.

Mr. Arun,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave is granted in both the matters.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER